

Seattle Pacific University Digital Commons @ SPU

Japan, 1948-1955 **Documents**

10-4-1948

General Motors Corporation Contract

General Motors Corporation

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.spu.edu/jfdeshazer_docs_japan_1948-55



Part of the Missions and World Christianity Commons

Recommended Citation

General Motors Corporation, "General Motors Corporation Contract" (1948). Japan, 1948-1955. 23. https://digitalcommons.spu.edu/jfdeshazer_docs_japan_1948-55/23

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Documents at Digital Commons @ SPU. It has been accepted for inclusion in Japan, 1948-1955 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ SPU.

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

FOREIGN DISTRIBUTORS DIVISION 224 WEST 57TH STREET

NEW YORK 19, N. Y.

CABLE ADDRESS
"GEMOAUTOEX" N. Y
ALL CODES USED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, FOREIGN DISTRIBUTORS DIVISION, having a place of business at 224 West 57th Street, Borough of Manhattan, City, County and State of New York, party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, lawful money of the United States, to it paid at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents by

Rev. Jacob De Shazer

party of the second part, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has bargained and sold unto the said party of the second part, his executors, administrators, successors and assigns the following automobile, to wit:

MAKE TYPE MOTOR NO. SERIAL NO. MODEL YEAR Chevrolet Sport Coupe FAM 260269 2FKI-56760 2124 1948

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME unto the said party of the second part, his executors, administrators, successors and assigns forever. And it does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant and agree to warrant and defend the title to the above described automobile, hereby sold unto the said party of the second part, his executors, administrators, successors and assigns, against all and every person and persons whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, FOREIGN DISTRIBUTORS DIVISION has caused these presents to be executed and delivered at the City of New York, State of New York, by its duly authorized attorney, and its corporate seal affixed, this 4th day of October, , 1948

WITNESSES 4. Y. monahan

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, FOREIGN DISTRIBUTORS DIVISION.

ufam

STATE OF NEW YORK

ss:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

BE IT REMEMBERED that on the 4th day of October, 1948, before me personally came Mr. Antonio Javierre, Jr., to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in

Elmhurst, Long Island, New York, that he is an Attorney of General Motors Corporation, Foreign Distributors Division, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing bill of sale; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said bill of sale is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of said General Motors Corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by authority of filed Power of Attorney, issued by the General Motors Corporation.

RESIDING IN BRONX COUNTY AS A SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION OF THE